November 12, 2021
Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Boulevard
Glen Allen, VA 23060
SUBJECT: NORTH ANNA POWER STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000338/2021003 AND 05000339/2021003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Miscellaneous  NAPS UFSAR
Appendix 2A
Revised Analysis, Probable Maximum Flood 55
Procedures  0-GOP-4 Cold Weather Operations 67
0-PT-9.4 Inspection of Roof Drains, Yard Drains, Roofs, and BDB Lip
Flood Barriers
5
71111.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1180327 NRC Identified Debris on Top of the SFP Cooling Pumps
Suction Strainer
09/10/2021
CR1180880 Unit 1 3A MDAFW pump inboard packing gland nut found
loose
09/19/2021
CR1180896 NRC Identified: Debris Under U1 TDAFW Pump House
Grating
09/20/2021
Drawings  11715-FB-040D,
Sheet 1
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Air Conditioning
Condenser Water System Sh. 1 of 3
47
11715-FB-40A,
Sheet 1
Flow Diagram Air Conditioning Chilled Water Systems - Sh.
1 of 3
21
11715-FM-74A,
Sheet 1
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Feedwater System,
Unit 1
57
11715-FM-74A,
Sheet 3
Flow/Valve Operating Numbers Diagram Feedwater System,
Unit 1
48
Miscellaneous  MODULE
NCRODP-36-NA
Secondary Plant Ventilation Systems 12/03/2020
Procedures  1-OP-21.6 Main Control Room and Relay Room Air Conditioning 39
1-OP-31.2A Valve Checkoff – Auxiliary Feedwater 25
1-PT-71.12 AFW System Valve Position Verification 7
2-OP-7.10A Valve Checkoff - Casing Cooling System 12
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
CR1176961
CR1177759
Fire Plans  0-FS-S-4 Unit 1 & 2 Normal Switchgear Rooms 5
2-FS-MS-1 Main Steam Valve House 5
2-FS-SG-1 Safeguards Area Safe Shutdown Equipment Unit 2 5
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.06 Calculations  CALC-NFL-SM-
1342 (ADD-000-
001)
North Anna Internal Flooding Integration Into the At-Power
PRA Models
0
NA-CALC-NFL-